# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		06/03/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Superabrasives, Inc.
Street Address:	187 Danbury Road
Internal Address:	Second Floor
City:	Wilton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599120	
Registration Number:	2626343	B BELLATAIRE
Registration Number:	2518618	BELLATAIRE
Registration Number:	1069581	BORAZON
Registration Number:	1176766	BZN
Registration Number:	0989565	СОМРАХ
Registration Number:	2138671	CSG-II
Registration Number:	1259172	FORMSET
Registration Number:	1284970	GEOSET
Registration Number:	2137114	MBG
Registration Number:	2226047	МВМ
Registration Number:	1556755	MBS
Registration Number:	2137115	RVG
Registration Number:	2228484	RVM
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002796 FRAME: 0353

900005422

Registration Number:	1110794	STRATAPAX	
Serial Number:	78163759	TITAN	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GECO TO GE SUPERABRASIVES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Kennedy

Total Attachments: 5

source=GE-1#page1.tif

source=GE-2#page1.tif

source=GE-3#page1.tif

source=GE-4#page1.tif

source=GE-5#page1.tif

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS OF GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

This Assignment, effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2002, is by and between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having a corporate business address at One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 ("Assignor"), and GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal corporate business address at 187 Danbury Road, Second Floor, Wilton, Connecticut, 06897 ("Assignee") (collectively, "the Parties" or "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Assignment, Transfer & Assumption Agreement dated June 3, 2002 (the "Assumption Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications to register trademarks identified in Appendix A attached hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby throughout the world ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assumption Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee desires to acquire the same;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Without limiting the foregoing, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for past infringement of said Trademarks and all causes of action (either at law or equity) with respect thereto, the right of recovery, including but not limited to damages, for such past infringement, and the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record ownership of the

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

:

1 of 4

Trademarks directly in Assignee's own name in any jurisdiction, municipality or agency, in which recordation is required

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Signed at NEW LOCK, NY on this 31 day of DECEMBER, 2003.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Assignor

By: William A. Wordbur poor

Name: William A. Woodburn

Title: Senior Vice President

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Signed at New York, NY on this 315th day of Orcenser 2003.

GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

Name: William C. Carstanjen

Title: Vice President, Secretary

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

2 of 4

STATE OF New York	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF New York	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William C. Carstanjen, having a Power of Attorney from William A. Woodburn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that pursuant to said Power of Attorney he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated and as an act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of Office this 315 day of December, 2003.

Molly B. Chase
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/27/07

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

ss:

MOLLY B. CHASE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH6092796
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires 05/27/20

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William C.

Carstanjen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated and as an act and deed of such corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of Office this 315 day of December, 2003.

Molly B. Chase

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/27/07

MOLLY B. CHASE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH6092796
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires 05/27/20

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

# APPENDIX A

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY TO GE SUPERABRASIVES, INC.

4 of 4

DA1 274158v1

Comments																		
Com		-						-	-			-	-	-	-			
-																		
Agent									-	-				-				
SC 50	000000000000000000000000000000000000000																	
Ö	14	4	14	က	7	7		9	14	7	_	14	9	14	14	က	7	3
Registration N	2599120	2626343	2518618	1069581	1176766	0989565			2138671	1259172	1284970	2137114	2226047	1556755	2137115	2228484	1110794	
Application No. Registration No. Class	76165292		75941316			72460849							75434594			75434593	73112864	
	_	_	_			7	•		-				7	-		7	_	
Country Assignee	GE	GE	띯	GE	ЭE	GE GE		GE	픙	JE JE	GE	픙	끯	GE GE	æ	JE JE	JE JE	GE
Country	ns	Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn		Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	ns	Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	ns	ns
Country	ns	Sn	ns	Sn	Sn	Sn		Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	NS N	Sn	Sn	Sn	Sn	ns
Trademark	b (device mark)	b BELLATAIRE (STYLIZED)	BELLATAIRE	BORAZON		COMPAX	(Stylized)	cse	CSG-II	FORMSET	GEOSET	MBG	MBM	MBS	RVG	RVM	STRATAPAX	TITAN

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004**